Investment of funds is monitored by the Investment Committee. The
Committee regularly reviews investment performance against established
objectives, advises on proposed policy changes and monitors the asset
allocation mix of the investment portfolio. The investment portfolio is
constructed to diversify interest rate risk through the use of highly rated ‘fund
of funds’ short-term investment products.

The Group’s practice is to eliminate the potential loss resulting from adverse
movements in floating market rates by using appropriate hedging instruments.

101 DEAKIN UNIVERSITY • Annual Report 2016

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2016

20. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on management’s assessment of possible changes in price
movements, in particular Australia and offshore equity markets, and interest rates. Management considers an interest rate rise
of 1% and fall or rise in equities markets of 5% as reasonably possible, as at the reporting date.

Consolidated

Interest rate risk Price risk
1% -5% 5%

Carrying amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Financial instruments Note $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's

(i) Financial assets

Cash on hand 3 2 10

Cash at bank 3 4,008 4,059 40 41 40 41

Bank deposits 3 28,531 18,761 285 188 285 188

Receivables - trade debtors 4 22,839 16,527

Receivables - other current 4 16,776 25,139

Receivables - other non-current 4 146,064 148,482

Financial assets held-to-maturity 5 179,000 255,000 1,790 2,550 1,790 2,550

Other financial assets - non-current 5 316,936 227,762 (14,806) (10,518) 14,806 10,518

Total financial assets 714,156 695,740 2,115 2,779 2,115 2,779 - - (14,806) (10,518) - - 14,806 10,518

(ii) Financial liabilities

Payables 8 82,860 83,622

Total financial liabilities 82,860 83,622 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total increase / (decrease) 2,115 2,779 2,115 2,779 - - (14,806) (10,518) - - 14,806 10,518

102 DEAKIN UNIVERSITY • Annual Report 2016

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2016

Consolidated Fixed interest rate maturing in:
Non-interest bearing

Total carrying amount as
per the Statement of

Financial Position

Weighted average
effective interest rate or

earnings rateFloating interest rate Less than 1 year 1 to 5 Years Over 5 Years

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015
Financial instruments Note $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's % %
(i) Financial assets